with a fair value of $1,057,500.

Sheridan will retain a 1.5% NSR, of which 0.5% may be bought back for $1,500,000. An advance
royalty of $100,000 per annum will be paid quarterly to Sheridan commencing March 31, 2011.

E- 1

SCHEDULE “E”
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT SEPTEMBER 30,
2013 (UNAUDITED)

Please see attached.

GIMUS RESOURCES INC.

Table of contents

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position  2

Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position 3-5

2

GIMUS RESOURCES INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
(unaudited, in Canadian dollars)
As at September 30, 2013

Statement of
Financial Position

Pro Forma

September 30,
 2013

 Pro forma
Adjustments

September 30,
2013

$  $  $
ASSETS

 Current
   Cash 156,104  500,000 3(c) 845,300

   307,500 3(e)
   (100,000) 3(b)
   (10,750) 3(d)
   (7,554) 3(e)
  Taxes receivable 129,528  -  129,528
  Tax credits and credit on duties receivable 12,082  -  12,082
  Prepaid expenses 6,279  -  6,279
 303,993  689,196  993,189
 Non-current
  Exploration and evaluation assets 458,365  4,500,000 3(a) 5,058,365
   100,000 3(b)
  Equipment 1,385  -  1,385
 459,750  4,600,000  5,059,750

Total assets 763,743  5,289,196  6,052,939

LIABILITIES
 Current

   Trade and other payables 122,492  - 3(b) 122,492
Total liabilities 122,492  -  122,492

EQUITY

  Share capital (Note 4) 1,310,400  4,500,000 3(a) 6,617,900
   500,000 3(c)

   307,500 3(e)
 Contributed surplus  77,232  -  77,232

  Deficit  (Note 5) (746,381)  (10,750) 3(d) (764,685)

(7,554) 3(e)

Total equity 641,251

5,289,196  5,930,447

Total liabilities and equity 763,743

5,289,196  6,052,939

On behalf of the Board

(s) Marc Labrecque, director

(s) Guy Girard, director